
Funder Deadline Amount Link Funder Notes 

CRP post-

conviction relief 

legal aid grants 

(WA State 

Department of 

Commerce) 

February 

4, 2026 
Between 

$67,000 - 

$330,000 

LINK CRP legal aid grants will support statewide, 

community-based post-conviction relief and case 

assistance. Support must focus on civil and criminal 

legal assistance that removes systemic barriers and 

expands access to opportunity. Programs should 

prioritize individuals disproportionately impacted by 

the criminal legal system. 
Conservation 

Futures (King 

County) 

February 

9, 2026 
Unspecified  LINK CFT grants are used to buy or conserve sites that 

will be used as parks and open spaces - for 

example, urban greenspaces and parks, natural 

areas, sites for habitat and stream restoration, 

forests, community gardens, farms, and trails. 
  

Social Justice 

Fund - Emerging 

Justice Fund 

February 

9, 2026 
Unspecified LINK Social Justice Fund Northwest (SJF) is pleased to 

announce the 2026 Emerging Justice Fund Grant, 

open to grassroots organizations in Idaho, Montana, 

Oregon, Washington, and/or Wyoming. 
  

Get Moving - 

Seattle Parks & 

Recreation 

February 

10, 2026 
Up to 

$15,000 
LINK Seattle Parks and Recreation (SPR) and the Seattle 

Municipal Park District is pleased to announce the 

2026 Get Moving Grant. Community members, 

organizations, community groups, and small 

businesses can apply to receive up to $15,000 to 

provide recreation programming throughout Seattle. 

This is a reimbursement program; funds will be 

reimbursed after the completion of the program and 

submission of all required documentation and 

invoice. 
  

City of Seattle - 

Neighborhood 

Matching Fund 

(NMF)  - 

Community 

Partnership Fund 

February 

10, 2026 
Up to 

$50,000 
LINK In 1988, the Neighborhood Matching Fund (NMF) 

was created to provide matching dollars for 

neighborhood improvement, organizing, or projects 

developed and implemented by community 

members. Central to NMF is the community match 

which requires awardees to match their award with 

contributions from the community whether as 

volunteer time, donated materials, donated 

professional services, or cash.   
 

Healthier Here February 

11, 2026 
Up to 

$25,000 for 

small LINK 

HealthierHere is investing in a second round of Food 

Assistance grants for eligible providers in King 

County.  Food banks, pantries, mutual aid groups, 

https://www.commerce.wa.gov/funding/crp-post-conviction-relief-legal-aid-grants/
https://kingcounty.gov/en/dept/dnrp/about-king-county/about-dnrp/grants-partnerships/conservation-futures/apply
https://www.grantinterface.com/Opportunity/Catalog?urlkey=sjnw
https://www.seattle.gov/parks/about-us/contracts-and-partnerships/partnership-opportunities/community-grant-programs/get-moving-grant
https://www.seattle.gov/neighborhoods/community-grants/neighborhood-matching-fund?utm_medium=email&utm_source=govdelivery
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.healthierhere.org%2Flibrary%2Fnew-funding-opportunity-for-king-county-food-assistance-providers&data=05%7C02%7Cjknickrehm%40kingcounty.gov%7Cd63159a083894da5d71c08de5a069633%7Cbae5059a76f049d7999672dfe95d69c7%7C0%7C0%7C639047181503706067%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Y8Botl7wWU2TI9CCIf0%2FL%2FCddv9zbGqCMmjtp5PvsqU%3D&reserved=0


organizations 

and up to 

$200,000 for 

large 

organizations.  

and community food programs in King County can 

now apply for new grant funding to support food 

purchase and distribution. HealthierHere is seeking 

proposals from established food assistance 

organizations that distribute at least 250,000 pounds 

of food annually. Organizations that were awarded 

funding in the first round are eligible to apply in the 

second round as well. Grants will support direct food 

purchase and distribution, helping providers 

maintain or increase their capacity to serve King 

County residents.  
  
 Eligible applicants include: 
 • Food banks 
 • Food pantries 
 • Mutual aid networks 
 • Community food programs 

Capital Project 

Capacity Grants 

for Non-Profit 

Organizations 

February 

12, 2026 
Up to 

$50,000 
LINK The Washington State Department of Commerce is 

soliciting applications from non-profit organizations 

to support planning and readiness activities for 

capital projects expected to be completed or shovel-

ready within the next five years. This includes 

funding for pre-development and pre-construction 

work, such as feasibility studies, design, permitting, 

and stakeholder engagement. 
  

Community 
Reinvestment 
Program (WA 
Department of 
Commerce) 

February 
13, 2026 

Between 
$80,000 - 
$400,000 

LINK CRP is soliciting proposals from organizations, 

businesses and tribes to provide support services for 

people returning to communities after incarceration. 

This includes pre- and post-release navigation, 

employment support, training, cross-system 

coordination, healing-centered practices and other 

supports. 
  

Silver Family 
Foundation 

February 
14, 2026 
(LOI) 

Unspecified 
amount 

LINK The Silver Family Foundation strives to support 
positive youth development by making grants to non-
profits that work with at-risk youth. Our grantmaking 
priorities include programs that work in the areas of 
youth mentorship; academic intervention and 
enrichment; high school completion, college and post 
secondary preparation and retention. The foundation 
supports organizations in Oregon, Washington and 

https://www.commerce.wa.gov/funding/request-for-applications-capital-project-capacity-grants-for-non-profit-organizations/
https://deptofcommerce.app.box.com/s/owalvj6qhkpyxlu020oqvq6wzy8zdxlx
https://www.silverfoundation.org/grants


Idaho. 
  

FS 6: DCHS-

wide Human 

Services 

Workforce 

Stabilization, 

Round Three 

February 

19, 2026 
Up to 

$200,000 
LINK This RFP aims to improve staff recruitment and 

retention within organizations with active 

Department of Community & Human Services 

(DCHS) awards. Funds may be used to support staff 

across an organization through related expenses 

including, but not limited to: increased wages, 

increased benefits, reduced cost of living subsidies, 

such as housing, education, childcare or health 

insurance offsets, bonuses, professional 

development and other training to improve service 

quality and staff wellness.  
 

Social Justice 

Fund - Tenant 

and Housing 

Justice Fund 

February 

19, 2026 
Unspecified 

amount 
LINK SJF is pleased to announce the 2026 Tenant & 

Housing Justice (THJ) Grant, open to grassroots 

organizations in Idaho, Montana, Oregon, 

Washington, and/or Wyoming. 
  

Impact 100 

Seattle 
February 

20, 2026 
US $100,000 LINK Impact 100 Seattle harnesses the collective power 

of diverse women to support and amplify the work of 

local community-based organizations, through high 

impact grantmaking and relationship building. Since 

2020, we've supported small, community-based 

nonprofits in Arts and Culture, Health and Wellness, 

Education, Environment, and Children and Families 

with unrestricted grants. By cultivating strong 

partnerships and addressing unhealthy power 

dynamics in traditional philanthropy, we aim to offer 

a unique and empowering giving experience. 
  

Prenatal to Five 

Leadership 

Circle (King 

County) 

February 

25, 2026 
Up to 

$25,000 
LINK The Prenatal to Five (P-5) Leadership Circle is a 9-

month professional development program for P-5 

program leaders that focuses on building 

connection, promoting wellbeing, and opportunities 

to deepen program leadership competencies 

through shared learning and training. Best Starts for 

Kids (Best Starts) invites individuals who directly 

manage a prenatal to five program serving King 

https://www.zoomgrants.com/gprop2.asp?donorid=2209&rfpid=5916
https://www.grantinterface.com/Opportunity/Catalog?urlkey=sjnw
https://www.impact100seattle.org/grantmaking_philosophy.php
https://kingcounty.gov/en/dept/dchs/human-social-services/funding-opportunities-dchs/funding-opportunities


County to apply. Up to 25 qualified participants will 

be accepted for participation. 

Imagination 

Grants: 

Advancing 

Opportunity and 

Inclusion for 

People 

Experiencing 

Intellectual and 

Developmental 

Disabilities 

February 

27, 2026 
Up to US 

$75,000 
LINK Imagination Grants serve as a catalyst for 

strengthening or expanding the capabilities of an 

organization in service to its mission. These one-

year grants are intended to fulfill an unmet need or 

provide a spark to advance initiatives or access 

additional funding in pursuit of broader community 

goals. 
  

Garneau-Nicon 

Family 

Foundation 

Grant 

February 

28, 2026 
US $1,000 - 

US $50,000 
LINK The Garneau Nicon Family Foundation is dedicated 

to encouraging and supporting individuals and 

organizations seeking to improve themselves and 

enrich the communities they serve. Grants for 

religious, literary, scientific, educational, medical and 

artistic purposes, as well as other self-improvement 

efforts, will be considered. 
  

City of Seattle - 

The Creative 

Advantage 

Community Arts 

Partner Roster 

February 

28, 2026 
 May 

31,2026 
 

September 

30, 2026 

Unspecified 

amount 
LINK The Creative Advantage Community Arts Partner 

Roster consists of artists, teaching artists, and 

community arts and cultural organizations approved 

to partner with Seattle Public Schools through The 

Creative Advantage. 
  

M J Murdock 
Charitable Trust - 
Strategic 
Projects: Capital 
Grants, 
Equipment & 
Technology 
Grants, Program 
& Staff Grants 

March 9–
April 30, 
2026 
(Submit 
LOI) 

US $50,000 - 
US $500,000 

LINK The Trust makes grants for building the capacity of 
nonprofit groups in these primary ways for the 
following three types of projects: Capital, Equipment 
& Technology, and Program & Staff. 
  

https://www.kunifoundation.org/funding-opportunities/intellectual-and-developmental-disability-grants/
https://www.garneauniconff.org/
https://www.creativeadvantageseattle.org/the-roster/
https://murdocktrust.org/grant-opportunities/


Tulalip Tribes March 1, 

2026 
 June 1, 

2026 
 

September 

1, 2026 
 December 

1, 2026 

Unspecified 

amount 
 Note: The 

Tulalip Fund 

will not 

provide more 

than 50% of 

an 

organization's 

overall 

operating 

budget. 

LINK The Quil Ceda Village of the Tulalip Tribes donates 

funds to the local community as approved by the 

Tulalip Tribes Board of Directors. Qualifying 

programs may only be funded once each calendar 

year to help improve arts and culture, education and 

youth, social services, public services and the 

environment. All of WA is eligible but priority is given 

to Snohomish County. 
  
Eligibility: 
 1. You must be a U.S. based 501 [c] [3] qualified 

charitable or educational organization, or an 

accredited K-12 education institution, operating 

within the exterior boundaries of the State of 

Washington. 
 2. We will consider Arts, Music, Community and 

Cultural needs. 
 3. We will consider community and culture -based 

activities. 
 4. We will consider pre-Kindergarten educational 

needs. 
 We will consider funding youth athletic programs. 
  

M J Murdock 
Charitable Trust - 
Strategic 
Projects: Capital 
Grants, 
Equipment & 
Technology 
Grants, Program 
& Staff Grants 

March 9–
April 30, 
2026 
(Submit 
LOI) 

US $50,000 - 
US $500,000 

LINK The Trust makes grants for building the capacity of 
nonprofit groups in these primary ways for the 
following three types of projects: Capital, Equipment 
& Technology, and Program & Staff. 
  

https://www.tulalipcares.org/Applications/Charitable_Contributions_Grant_Application
https://murdocktrust.org/grant-opportunities/


Catherine 
Holmes Wilkins 
Foundation 

March 9, 
2026 
 June 26, 
2026 
 October 9, 
2026 

Between 
$2,000 to 
$5,000 

LINK The Foundation was created by the Will of Catherine 
Holmes Wilkins to provide charitable grants to 
qualified medical research and social service 
agencies in the Puget Sound region. 
  
Funding priorities: 
 1. Medical research: 
 a. Medical and academic centers conducting 
research and training in areas of cancer, heart 
disease, and mental illness. 
  
2. Physically or mentally disabled: 
 Community nonprofit organizations providing direct 
social services to people with physical or mental 
disabilities who are primarily low-income or destitute. 
  
3. Humanitarian services: 
 Community-based programs providing immediate 
support to those in need with a particular emphasis 
on services for abused women and children. 
  

4 Culture - 

Heritage Projects 
March 11, 

2026 
Between 

$2,000 to 

$15,000 

LINK 4Culture’s Heritage Projects program funds the 

identification, documentation, exhibition, creation, 

and interpretation of heritage and histories in King 

County, Washington. "Heritage” in this program is 

defined as “the exchange of knowledge and 

experiences shaped by our past” and includes local 

history, ethnic history, Native cultures, folklore and 

intangible cultural heritage, historic and 

archaeological resources, heritage field services, 

and stewarding heritage spaces in King County. 
Archibald 

Charitable 

Foundation 

Grant 

March 13, 

2026 
 May 25, 

2026 
 

September 

7, 2026 
 November 

23, 2026 

US $3,000 - 

US $7,000 
LINK The Archibald Foundation funds non-profit charitable 

organizations that provide tangible benefits and 

ongoing support to improve the quality of life for 

residents of Northwest Washington. The Foundation 

contributions support programs providing community 

services to youth, the elderly and/or disabled, 

including medical services and research and to 

organizations supporting education, the 

environment, museums and the arts. 
  

https://www.bankofamerica.com/philanthropic/foundation/?fnId=137
https://www.4culture.org/grants/heritage-projects/
https://archibaldfoundation.org/guidelines/


Social Justice 

Fund - Seed 

Grants 

March 19, 

2026 
Unspecified 

amount 
LINK SJF is pleased to announce the (2026 Seed Grant), 

open to grassroots organizations in Idaho, Montana, 

Oregon, Washington, and/or Wyoming. 
  

The Burning 

Foundation - 

TBF: Teen 

Pregnancy 

Prevention 

March 27, 

2026 
 

September 

25,2026 

US $5,000 - 

US $15,000 
LINK We supply financial assistance to organizations that 

engage in the preservation of habitat that supports 

biodiversity and quiet remote recreation in 

Washington or Oregon. 
  
We supply financial assistance to organizations that 

engage in teen pregnancy prevention projects in 

Washington or Oregon. The project must apply 

evidence-based techniques that maximally reduce 

teen pregnancy. They may include school-based 

health and education programs, and community 

clinic programs providing information and services 

on birth control, choice, and sex education. 
  

4Culture - 

Building for 

Equity Project 

Developme 

March 26, 

2026 
Up to US 

$50,000 
LINK The Building for Equity: Project Development Grants 

invest in the planning and development phases of a 

cultural facilities project. Applicants who are actively 

engaged with Organizational or Tribal Readiness, 

Project Initiation and Planning, Fundraising, and/or 

Early Design of a facilities project are encouraged to 

apply. 
  

Snoqualmie 

Tribal 

Organization 

March 31, 

2026 
Up to US 

$50,000 per 

area 

LINK This year, the Snoqualmie Tribe is soliciting 

applications from nonprofit organizations providing 

services in the following areas. The Tribe will select 

one (or more, where noted) organizations to receive 

the specified donation amount in each area: Habitat 

Restoration, Native Services, Veterans Services, 

Snoqualimie Valley Community Services, 

Seniors/Elders Services, Arts & Culture, 

Environmental Education.  
 

https://www.grantinterface.com/Opportunity/Catalog?urlkey=sjnw
https://www.burningfoundation.org/areas-of-interest
https://www.4culture.org/grants/project-development/
https://snoqualmietribedonations.us/apply-for-donations/


Best Buy 

Foundation - 

Technical Skills 

Partner Grant 

April 1, 

2026 
US $5,000 - 

US $15,000 
LINK Grants are awarded to nonprofit organizations that 

provide hands-on, STEAM (science, technology, 

engineering, arts, and/or mathematics) skills training 

and paid summer internships to teens participating 

in the Best Buy Teen Tech Center Career Pathways 

program. The Career Pathways Program (available 

in select Teen Tech Center locations) provides Teen 

Tech Center members ages 16-19 with the 

opportunity to earn money while developing key 

technical, professional, and life skills. Teen Tech 

Centers are paired with Technical Skills Partners 

(nonprofits supported by this grant), who can 

increase technical skill proficiency, provide career 

readiness and exploration, and secure internships. 

Prospective organizations should have a 

demonstrated track record of asset-based 

programming that amplifies the strengths of young 

people from disinvested communities and 

experience engaging teens in out-of-school time 

settings. 
  

City of Kirkland Reviewed 

Quarterly 
  
April 15 
 October 

15 

Between 

$200 and 

$1,000 

LINK The City of Kirkland is now offering a mini-grant 

program. The purpose of these grants is to provide 

short-term, limited funding for Kirkland youth and 

community groups for projects, activities, events, 

and training. Awards are typically between $200 and 

$1,000. Members of the Kirkland Youth Council 

review the grants quarterly (around the 15th of 

January, April, and October). So if you have a 

school dance, community training, or special event 

coming up and are in need of some assistance, call 

425-587-3323 or email the Youth Services 

Coordinator at rschubiger@kirklandwa.gov.  
 

4Culture: 

Building for 

Equity - Building 

Community 

Grant 

Apr 17, 

2025 
Unspecified 

amount  
LINK Building for Equity: Facilities grants help 

organizations acquire, build, or renovate the brick-

and-mortar buildings and spaces that make culture, 

science, and technology experiences possible. 

Projects with budgets of $10,000,000 and under are 

eligible. 
  

https://www.bestbuyfoundation.org/grants
https://www.kirklandwa.gov/Government/Departments/Parks-and-Community-Services/Human-Services/Youth-Services
mailto:rschubiger@kirklandwa.gov
https://www.4culture.org/grants/building-for-equity-facilities/


Neighbor to 

Neighbor (N2N) 

Grant 

January 

30, 2026 
 April 30, 

2026 
 July 30, 

2026 
 October 

30, 2026 

Unspecified 

amount. 
LINK N2N supports grassroots efforts that increase 

engagement, power and influence of community 

members affected by poverty and racial disparities. 

Begun in 1991, N2N is a grant and technical 

assistance program and a key strategy of Seattle 

Foundation’s Center for Community Partnerships. 

Serving community-based organizations in South 

Seattle, White Center and Kent, N2N plays a crucial 

role in supporting the Foundation’s mission: to ignite 

powerful and rewarding philanthropy to make 

Greater Seattle a stronger, more vibrant community 

for all. 
  

Murdock 

Charitable Trust - 

Strategic Grants 

April 30, 

2026 
 August 

31, 2026 
 December 

31, 2026 

Unspecified 

amount 
LINK For Capital projects, Equipment & Technology, and 

Program staffing needs. 

 

https://www.seattlefoundation.org/nonprofits/neighbor-to-neighbor/n2n-applicants/
https://murdocktrust.org/grant-opportunities#strategic-project-grants

